

Parish of Iberville Sales Tax Department

Post Office Box 355 Plaquemine, LA. 70765-0355 www.ibervilleparish.com

May 15, 2024

Representing: Iberville Parish Council Chris Daigle Parish President

IBERVILLE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

CITY OF PLAQUEMINE CITY OF ST. GABRIEL

Town of Maringouin Town of White Castle

VILLAGE OF GROSSE TETE VILLAGE OF ROSEDALE

IBERVILLE PARISH SALES & USE TAXES OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE TAX BEER/LIQUOR PERMITS HOTEL/MOTEL TAXES INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX

IMPORTANT NOTICE IBERVILLE PARISH SALES AND USE TAX RATE INCREASE

Please be advised that a new taxing jurisdiction has been created in Iberville Parish called the 18th Judicial Enforcement District. The 18th Judicial Enforcement District is levying a sales and use tax of 0.250% parish wide within Iberville Parish.

Effective July 1, 2024, all dealers must charge and collect an additional 0.250% sales and use tax rate on all sales, leases, rentals, and repair transactions of tangible personal property that is delivered or consumed within Iberville Parish.

The new sales and use tax rate change is reflected on the Iberville Parish Sales and Use Tax Report, effective July 2024 tax period, with sales tax rate increases to Column A (5.250%), Column B (5.916%) and Column D (7.916%).

Taxpayers will be provided copies of the new sales and use tax report which will be mailed separately prior to the July 2024 tax filing period. <u>Taxpayers who electronically file their sales and use tax reports will be provided one copy (1) of the report for INFORMATIONAL purposes only. Please dispose of sales and use tax reports that were effective December 2022 or earlier tax periods after the June 2024 tax filing period.</u>

It is essential that all registers and sales tax software be properly programmed to calculate the new sales and use tax rates beginning July 1, 2024 for businesses located and delivering products and services within Iberville Parish.

The breakdown of sales and use tax rates for Iberville Parish are the following:

Parishwide except City of St. Gabriel Corporate Limits (Column A – 5.250%) 3.000% - Iberville Parish Council 2.000% - Iberville Parish School Board 0.250% - 18th Judicial Enforcement District

City of St. Gabriel Corporate Limits Only (Column B – 5.916%) 1.000% - St. Gabriel City Sales Tax 2.666% - Iberville Parish Council 2.000% - Iberville Parish School Board 0.250% - 18th Judicial Enforcement District University Club Center Economic Development District (Column D – 7.916%) Located Within City of St. Gabriel Corporate Limits 2.000% - University Club Center Economic Development District 1.000% - St. Gabriel City Sales Tax 2.666% - Iberville Parish Council 2.000% - Iberville Parish School Board 0.250% - 18th Judicial Enforcement District

Any questions you may have concerning these changes should be directed to the Sales Tax Department at (225) 687-5200.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely, IBERVILLE PARISH SALES AND USE TAX DEPARTMENT

Dwayne Boudreaux, Chief Administrative Officer Iberville Parish Government